FRIDAY HANDICAP LADDER - 2019

Qualification: Pairs events only and on handicaps results

Points are awarded for the top 10 places NS or EW

Sponsored by Craigs Investment Partners

As at 13 December 2019

Rank Member Points Ss;‘?ggs
1 Judy Pawson 141 42
2 Chris Tustain 136 39
3 Margaret Wakelin 133 39
4 Ross Petersen 124 43
5 Elizabeth Bristow 118 41
6 Robin Cunliffe 109 35
7 Graham Young 107 39
8 Bev Walker 106 32
8 Lorraine Murrie 106 30
8 Marie Duncanson 106 40
11 Joan Lloyd 104 42
11 Derek Webb 104 34
13 Heather Melville 101 33
14 Jocelyn Buchanan 100 28
14 Barbara Stimson 100 37
16 Pat Webb 99 39
16 Judy McLeod 99 36
16 Carolyn Parker 99 33
19 Denis Smith 98 31
20 Kate Terry 95 25
20 Stacey Hilton 95 27
22 Pat Hinton 94 31
23 Shirley Carswell 93.5 36
24 Nola Darvill 93 32
24 Leo Duyvestyn 93 44
24 Melanie Rex 93 25
27 Trish Simpson 92 32
27 Lyn Balilie 92 29
29 Pat Rutherford 91 37
30 Sandy Murray 89 30
30 Peter Hagan 89 32
32 Marion Kelly 87 29
33 Alex Paul 86 42
34 Pam Clotworthy 85 29
35 Carol Duncan 84.5 37
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Eileen King
Hilary Warren
Peter Howell
Sybil Anderson
Bruce Gibson
Margaret Adams
Ronnie Ryan

Jo Simpson
Doreen Kerwood
Mavis Meyer
Shirley Bain
Laurel Mehaffey
Ruth Sweatman
Ron Scott
Megan Wackrow
Gilda Rowland
Jenny Myhill
Dorothy Skousgaard
Margaret Howcroft
Gloria Le Comte
Raewyn De Cleene
Tony Hacking
Joy Bates

Jill Ussher

Jo Wake

Pat Ware

Val Clarke

Mike McKeown
John Laugesen
Athol Ryan

Gill Friis

Monica Goulden
Robyn Brand
Mary Toner
June Hagan
Lois Taylor
Gloria Stannius
Margaret Nock
Karen Martelletti
Jocelyn Langdon
Daphne Hoyle
Julia Tierney
Jan Hill

83
81
81
80
80
78
77
77
77
77
76
75
73.5
71
71
71
71
71
71
70
68
68
67
67
66
66
66
65.5
64
64
63
62
62
61
61
60
59
59
59
59
58
58
57
57

27
22
30
31
35
36
31
31
19
28
42
36

32
30
33
32
37
38
34
25
35
28
38
32
25
31

35
12
33
22
43
26
31
30
34
34
27
21
35
40
35
36



78
/8
82
82
84
84
86
86
86
86
90
91
91
93
93
95
95
95
95
95
100
101
101
101
104
104
106
107
107
109
110
110
110
113
114
114
116
116
118
119
120
121
122
122

Jan Gyenge
Chris Andrews
Alan Papesch
Joan Cunliffe
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Janette Papesch
Bev McGregor
Laura Sutherland
Gwenyth Edwards
Bruce Inglis
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Chris Buckley
Amanda Smith
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Simon Eminson
Graeme Boyd
Dianne Menzies
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Colin Roberts
Diana Ackerman
Belinda Ford
Mike Bailie
Grace Mountfort
Jan Russell
Stephen Francks
Gaye Fowler
Keryn O'Brien
Deidre Gunn
Vivienne Band
Fay Campbell
Jenny Henley
Elizabeth Young
Kay Beadle

Jill Stewart

Peter Hensman
Elaine Robertson
Pam Miles

Betty Disney
John Masters
Jane Church
Helen Charteris
Nick Comber
Jenny Lynam
Rachelle Pelkman
Janice Simpson
Lorna Pearson
Frances Rankin
Derek Rankin
June Smith
Vivien North
Rowena Fitzgerald
Irene Williams
Mike Newton
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